Mixed 19-24
1

New England Masters

Emily Wang
Jason Eaddy
Gregory Wriede
Laurel Bemini

TOTAL
2 Irvine Novaquatics

Michael Collins
Seth Terndrup
Sorrel Hanson
Gaby Hickman

TOTAL
3 YMCA Indy SwimFit

Grant Comer

Tina Childress-Brown
Jeremy Houchens
Glenna Asmos

TOTAL
4 Metro Masters

Meghan Hast
Greg James
Hugh Mc Gowan
Eileen Magilligan

TOTAL

Mixed 25-34

1 Ventura County
Mike Shaffer
Tim Hedrick
Jill Shaffer
Tanya Hobart
TOTAL
2 New England Masters
William Riddell
Andrea Packard
Katherine Veazey
Steve Korbly
TOTAL
3 YMCA Indy SwimFit
Adam Dawkins
Melissa Kerker
Ann O'Dea
Ben Christofel
TOTAL
4 Oregon
Chris Scheller
Rob Higley
Amy Halligan
Sara Quan
TOTAL
5 Tamalpais Aquatic
Robert MacKenzie
Einar Nyborg

Heather Lugassy
Karem Simontacchi
TOTAL

6 Niagra Masters
Ken Koppenhaver
Daniel Playfair
Katie Hettrich
Dana Woody

TOTAL

22
24
24
24

34

29
27

25

23
26

32
26
27
25

25

36

25

25

35

28

27
34

31
31
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5225
5000
4740
4455

19420

5375
4700
4855
4475

19405

5175
4475
5015
4425

19090

4970
4775
4750
4490

18985

5855
5080
4255
4775
19965

5155
5135
4900
4710
19900

5455
4720
4600
5025
19800

4390
4535
4885
5185
18995

4750
4710

4610

4590
18660

4760
4485
4425
4960

18630

MIXED RELAYS

St. Pete Masters

Timothy Kennedy 44

Robert Villacres 31

Emily Farris 29

Livia Zien 34
TOTAL

Metro Masters

John Eaton 29

Onesimo de Mira 27

Meryem 29

Alison Jaffe 25
TOTAL

Red Tide Masters Team

Brendan Doolan 26

Spencer Neyland 35

Stephanie Dorsey 30

Cindy Reeder 38
TOTAL

Irvine Novaquatics

Andy Villarete 29

Brendan Halffman 31

Barbara Lastelic 34

Nina Jordon 44
TOTAL

Metro Masters

Colleen Alderson 29

Andrew Willett 30

Sean Fitzpatric 32

Lynn Ciadella 33
TOTAL

CONN Masters

Whitney Welch 36

Michael Laux 26

Tara Kupersmith 35

Michael Sovern 47
TOTAL

Mountain View Master

Sherwick Min 34

Stephanie Alsberg 26

Karl Willert 34

Jami Andrews 31
TOTAL

CONN Masters

Caitlin McVarish 40

Jack Geoghegan 58

Linda Filar 33

Jason Marsh 26
TOTAL

Missouri Valley -

Lori Werdin 30

Dave Blair 34

Rich Yaekel 44

Robin Robertson 43
TOTAL

Mixed 35-44

Colonials 1776

Laurie Hig 35

Vibeke Swanson 39

Jamie Hemmerle 45

Bob Pugh 38
TOTAL

5100
4795
4165
4090

18150

4720
4630
4375
4415

18140

4760
4655
4600
4110

18125

4925
4660
4180
4135

17900

4360
4360
4360
4335
17415

4400
3850
4525
4600
17375

4530
4175
4015
3885
16605

3800
4000
4075
4000
15875

4185
3780
3670
3425
15060

5335
5235
5125
5000

20695

10

New England Masters
Stuart Cromarty
Kevin Stapleton
Constance Hallett
Juliana Nievergelt

TOTAL

Irvine Novaquatics
Jeff Crosson

Dan Sullivan
Sharon Blaha
Valerie Hagopian

TOTAL

Davis Aquatic Masters
Kerry Halsted

Lance Halsted

Jon Tice

Nancy Wright

TOTAL

YMCA Indy SwimFit
Richard Smith
George Butterfield
Mary Stevens

Joan Diercks

TOTAL

Metro Masters

Mike Rossner
Chris Packard
Lorna
Janet Bolton
TOTAL
Niagra Masters
Stewart Weaver
Timothy Malach
Deena Crossmore
Celia Applegate
TOTAL
Tamalpais Aquatic
Simon Thomas
Barb Wheeler
Bill Polson
Thoresa Owen
TOTAL
Missouri Valley -
Neil Salkind
Brenda Meyer
Maureen Gillespie
Kent McDonald
TOTAL
CONN Masters
Marcia Cleveland
Anne Galliher
Kent Atkins
George Brunstad
TOTAL

Mountain View Master

Chris Campbell
Diana Magill
Susan Donahue
Ray Goulet

TOTAL
CONN Masters

Clare Weeks
Nancy Ford
Fred Gliesing
Peter Crumbine
TOTAL

39

40
38

37
41

39

36
4
36
44

5510
5480
4765
4765

20520

5185
4875
4740
4600

19400

4945
5030
4700
4500

19175

4800
4985
4575
4275

18635

4585
4435
4685
4390
18095

4945
4825
4035
3925
17730

4670
4505
4425
4025
17625

3985
4075
4110
4275
16445

3835
4135
4010
4090
16070

4250
4200
3750
3195

15395

2975
3475
3775
3815
14040
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MIXED RELAYS
RELAYS
Mixed 45'54 11 Mountain View Master 3 Adirondack Masters
1 New England Masters Vickey Weir 49 3630 Scott Petrequin 69 3275
Barbara Blank 48 2855 Sylvia Idelson 71 2910
Jacki Hirsty 48 4840 Ken Kobylenski 48 2315 Verna Engstrom-Heg 70 2550
Fred Schlicher 52 4725 Dan Miller 59 2100 Patrick Quinn 70 3085
Daniel Rogacki 53 4705
Karla Nisley 45 4235 TOTAL 11820
TOTAL 10900
TOTAL 18505 Mlxed 55-64 Space Coast Masters
2 Tamalpais Aquatic San Diego Swim Angie Sinacore 70 2640
Bunny Cederlund 79 2680
Gary Parlappano 54 4490 Robert Williams 58 4735 Richard Robecki 71 3145
Diane Garcia 48 4430 Mike Freshly 59 4330 Phil Lindsley 67 3235
Ken Frost 57 4365 Betsy Jordan 63 3835
TOTAL 11700
Karen Goldman 48 4240 Carlita "Lee" Durand 62 3330
TOTAL 17525 TOTAL 16230 Mlxed 75-84
3 Oregon 2 New England Masters New England Masters
Jody Welborn 45 3885 Jeffry Galper 58 4360 Robert Whitman 77 2100
Darlene Staley 50 4085 John Foraste 55 4125 Dwight Brown 76 2350
Bob Bruce 52 4520 Claire O'Brien 61 3935 Marie Brown 76 2785
Steve Johnson 52 4920 Evelyn Hausberg 56 3690 Mary Stadig 79 2830
TOTAL 17410 TOTAL 16110 TOTAL 10065
4 St. Pete Masters 3 Davis Aquatic Masters
JoAnn Harrelson 45 4440 Susan Munn 62 4035
Pam Geiger 48 4335 Terry Davison 56 3270
Kern Davis 46 4830 Lee Fitzhugh 62 4120
Vance Eaddy 52 3745 George Sibley 55 4055
TOTAL 17350 TOTAL 15480
5 Rolling Hills Mud 4 St. Pete Masters
Bill Adkison 45 4855 Elaine Bromwich 58 4070
Don Davis 56 4650 Sandy Steer 61 3090
Melissa Adkison 48 3945 Howard Brown 56 3850
Maggie Tevis 53 3445 Pete Arnold 61 3725
TOTAL 16895 TOTAL 14735
6 Metro Masters 5 Oregon
Charles Riley 46 4360 Peggy Whiter 57 3190
Jon Einsidler 50 4240 Pam Himstreet 57 3655
Lisa Martin 52 3860 Brent Lake 62 3685
Kathleen Romano 54 3610 Dave Radcliff 66 4065
TOTAL 16070 TOTAL 14595
7 CONN Masters 6 Niagra Masters
Ronnie Kamphausen 66 3670 David Coons 64 2965
Meredith Moore 51 3825 George McVey 73 3480
Dennis Dressel 49 4175 Louise Murray 60 3435
Jon Garnett 47 4350 Dolly Hinckley 70 3045
TOTAL 16020 TOTAL 12925
8 Red Tide Masters Team 7 Florida Maverick
Jonathan Silver 47 4165 Margie Hutinger 61 2345
Allan Goldstein 51 4050 Patricia Bond 62 3550
Susan Bowman 45 3715 Charles Schlegel 70 3350
Susan Yeomans 52 3700 Paul Hutinger 76 3280
TOTAL 15630 TOTAL 12525
9 Stanford Masters Mlxed 65-74
Barry Fasbender 63 4140 St. Pete Masters
Artie Alvidrez 49 3550
Susan Springer 62 3230 Robert Beach 70 3885
Patti Harris 46 3825 Konrad Euler 65 3880
Barbara Atwood 67 2885
TOTAL 14745 Phyllis Mathiot 78 2150
10 Missouri Valley - TOTAL 12800
Jan Butin 50 2675 2 Tamalpais Aquatic
David Longhurst 57 3300
Susie Nightingale 56 2550 Seymore Boorstein 69 3005
Allen Kossoy 47 3735 Terry Morse 65 3305
Mary Alexandre 65 3030
TOTAL 12260 Dixon Long 66 2850
TOTAL 12190



